

Office of Deputy Registrar (Purchase) Indian Institute of Science (IISc) Bangalore – 560012

(https://www.iisc.ac.in)

CORRIGENDUM-2 (Errata)

No.: IISc/Purchase/CHA/2020/15/Corr-2 Date: 26th August 2020

Ref. Tender No: IISc/Purchase/CHA/2020/15, Dated 11th August 2020

CPPP Tender ID: 2020_IISC_576847_1

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

in e-Tender mode only on the Central Public Procurement Portal (CPPP) of the Govt. of India under the two-cover bid system

for

Contracting of Custom House Agents (CHA) / Clearing & Forwarding (C&F) Agents for Consolidation of Consignments of Imports / Exports, Shipments from All Over the World through Air, Sea, Cargo, Courier, Foreign Post Office and Custom Clearance and Transportation / forwarding up to Indian Institute of Science (IISc)

Tender No: IISc/Purchase/CHA/2020/15

Date: 11th August 2020

Contact Details for this tender:

Deputy Registrar (Purchase) Admin. Building Indian Institute of Science Bangalore - 560012

Email: chatender.purchase@iisc.ac.in

Online Tender Submission website:

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app

No.: IISc/Purchase/CHA/2020/15/Corr-2, Date: 26th August 2020

CORRIGENDUM-2

Errata

Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore has issued a Notice Inviting Tender (Tender no. IISc/Purchase/CHA/2020/15, Dated 11th August 2020, CPPP Tender ID: 2020_IISC_576847_1) followed Corrigendum-1 for Contracting of Custom House Agents (CHA) / Clearing & Forwarding (C&F) Agents for Consolidation of Consignments of Imports / Exports, Shipments from All Over the World through Air, Sea, Cargo, Courier, Foreign Post Office and Custom Clearance and Transportation / forwarding up to Indian Institute of Science (IISc). It is observed that there is some typo in the NIT. Hence following are corrections in the NIT: -

SI. No.	Reference in the NIT	Revised / Corrected Content (Now READ AS)
1.	Page – 15 , Please see the Sl. No. 51	 In SI. No. 51, please read IISc, Bangalore in place of IIT Bombay. Hence revised first sentence in the contents at SI. No. 51 is now as follows: - "As per Govt. of India Notification No. 51/96 Custom dtd. 23rd July 1996, IISc, Bangalore is exempted from Custom duty and IGST (substituted under Notification No. 43/2017 dated 30th June 2017) for all research equipment." Rest of the sentences in SI. No. 51 shall remain unchanged.

All other terms & conditions and rest of the contents / technical specifications of the Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) will remain unchanged. This Corrigedum-2 and earlier issued Corrigedum-2 are integral parts of the NIT. The bidders are required to submit a copy of the NIT and all corrigendums (duly sealed and signed of the bidder on all pages) as an annexure with their Technical Bid. All bids must be submitted through e-tender mode only via CPPP.

Bidders may regularly visit websites <u>www.iisc.ac.in</u> and <u>https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app</u> for any further details with regard to this tender.

All query / correspondence regarding this tender should be addressed to "The Deputy Registrar (Purchase), Admin. Building, Indian Institute of Science, Bangalore – 560012, India" (Email ID: chatender.purchase@iisc.ac.in) only as per scheduled date & time. Query / correspondence addressed to any other official / authority of IISc and after the scheduled date & time will not be entertained.

Deputy Registrar (Purchase), IISc, Bangalore
